
                                                      The Automated ScoreBook

                                     Overall Statistics for Brigham Young (as of Jun 03, 2004)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 16-27   Home: 5-7   Away: 10-16   Neutral: 1-4   Conference: 7-13

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

 4 SMITH, Liz.......  .312  35-35   112  18  35   6   0   0   6   41  .366   5   0  26   0  .342   0   6   9-13    43   0   1  .977

10 ELLIS, Jackie....  .301  43-43   123  22  37   5   1   3  17   53  .431  11   1  18   0  .363   0   3   5-7    118  68  11  .944

 5 HANSON, Mindy....  .300  43-43   120  13  36   0   0   0  20   36  .300   9   3  11   2  .361   1  12   1-1    286  19   6  .981

23 HODGEN, Lindsay..  .283  43-43   138  18  39   2   2   0   6   45  .326   8   2  20   0  .331   0   5  20-24    54   8   0 1.000

 6 KREIPL, Jamie....  .276  33-26    87   7  24   1   4   0   6   33  .379   5   0   9   0  .312   1   3   2-4      1   0   0 1.000

 7 MARTIN, Cassie...  .273  20-18    55   3  15   1   0   0   5   16  .291   5   2   8   0  .355   0   0   0-0     74   8   0 1.000

21 WALLACE, Julie...  .263  17-2     19   1   5   2   0   1   4   10  .526   1   0   6   0  .300   0   0   0-0      3   0   0 1.000

20 ERICKSON, Becca..  .250  43-43   124  12  31   6   2   0  13   41  .331  10   0  20   0  .306   0   4   6-9     58  78  19  .877

 3 CADIENTE, Brooke.  .189  42-41   132  16  25   2   0   4  18   39  .295   1   2  24   1  .206   1   3   1-2     31   5   2  .947

17 JOHNSON, Megan...  .179  39-37    84   6  15   1   0   0   2   16  .190   1   0  18   0  .188   0   3   2-2     35  77  11  .911

19 CHRISTIANSEN, Ang  .175  30-29    63   3  11   1   0   1   9   15  .238   4   1  17   0  .235   0   3   1-1    132  22   3  .981

 8 FERNLEY, Emily...  .170  31-19    53   7   9   0   0   0   4    9  .170   0   2   7   1  .200   0   3   3-4     11   0   3  .786

 2 KREIPL, Bryn.....  .125  11-2      8   2   1   1   0   0   0    2  .250   0   0   1   0  .125   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

11 FARLEY, Tracy....  .091   4-4     11   0   1   0   0   0   0    1  .091   0   0   4   0  .091   0   0   0-0      3   9   0 1.000

66 PRICER, Meghann..  .000   5-5     13   0   0   0   0   0   2    0  .000   1   0   3   0  .071   0   0   0-0      3  15  10  .643

   JOHNSON, Jessica.  .000   2-2      5   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   1   0-0      2  13   0 1.000

18 LARSEN, Erin.....  .000   4-0      3   1   0   0   0   0   1    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

--------------

24 DEWITT, Maryon...  .000   1-1      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      3  18   4  .840

Totals..............  .247  43-43  1150 129 284  28   9   9 113  357  .310  61  13 194   4  .292   3  46  50-67   857 354  70  .945

Opponents...........  .265  43-43  1154 177 306  51   7  23 152  440  .381  79  15 191   2  .319   5  40  51-63   897 417  64  .954

LOB - Team (256), Opp (260). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (11). IBB - Team (0), Opp (3). Picked off - ELLIS 2, JOHNSON, M 1,

HODGEN 1, CHRISTIANSEN 1, ERICKSON 1.

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

24 DEWITT, Maryon...  2.74   9-10   27  19  15   4/0    1 140.2 145  76  55  35 108  23   0   8  532  .273    8   7   0    1  17

66 PRICER, Meghann..  3.06   4-14   23  14   8   0/0    1  96.0  97  62  42  22  60  16   4   6  363  .267    4   2   1    2  13

 1 JONES, Lindsay...  4.23   3-3    15  10   1   0/0    0  51.1  64  39  31  21  25  11   2   5  220  .291    0   4   0    1   7

Totals..............  3.11  16-27   43  43  24   4/0    2 288.0 306 177 128  78 193  50   6  19 1115  .274   12  13   1    4  37

Opponents...........  1.79  27-16   43  43  31  13/1    1 298.0 276 129  76  60 186  27   9   8 1106  .250    6  10   0    2  44

PB - Team (18), CHRISTIANSEN 17, MARTIN 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - CHRISTIANSEN (26-32), DEWITT (21-26), MARTIN (14-19), PRICER

(12-15), JONES (11-14).



                                                      The Automated ScoreBook

                                     Overall Statistics for Brigham Young (as of Jun 03, 2004)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                          7 MARTIN, Cassie...    82   74   8   0  1.000    0   14   5   .737    1   0

                         23 HODGEN, Lindsay..    62   54   8   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                            JOHNSON, Jessica.    15    2  13   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          1 JONES, Lindsay...    14    0  14   0  1.000    0   11   3   .786    0   0

                         11 FARLEY, Tracy....    12    3   9   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         21 WALLACE, Julie...     3    3   0   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          6 KREIPL, Jamie....     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         19 CHRISTIANSEN, Ang   157  132  22   3   .981    0   26   6   .812   17   0

                          5 HANSON, Mindy....   311  286  19   6   .981    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                          4 SMITH, Liz.......    44   43   0   1   .977    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          3 CADIENTE, Brooke.    38   31   5   2   .947    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         10 ELLIS, Jackie....   197  118  68  11   .944    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                         17 JOHNSON, Megan...   123   35  77  11   .911    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         20 ERICKSON, Becca..   155   58  78  19   .877    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                         24 DEWITT, Maryon...    25    3  18   4   .840    0   21   5   .808    0   0

                          8 FERNLEY, Emily...    14   11   0   3   .786    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         66 PRICER, Meghann..    28    3  15  10   .643    1   12   3   .800    0   0

                         18 LARSEN, Erin.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                          2 KREIPL, Bryn.....     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............  1281  857 354  70   .945    4   51  12   .810   18   0

                         Opponents...........  1378  897 417  64   .954   11   50  17   .746    6   0


